
1802 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 49 

Infants and Children: 
Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.) 

Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)
Administration Expenses 
Establishment Expenses 

Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) 
Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) 
Childhaven New Zealand (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission-

Child Care Division .. 
International Year of the Child

Auckland Regional Commission 
Auckland Playcentres Association 
Auckland Playcentres Association-North West Sub. 

Association . . . . 
New Zealand Save the Children Fund Auckland 

(Inc.) 
La Leche League-Auckland 

Musical and Arts: 
Auckland Festival Society and Community Arts 

Council (Inc.) 
Symphonia of Auckland 
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
Pakuranga Gallery Trust-

Building Project 
Auckland Theatre Trust (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Centre (Inc.) New Zealand Highland Pipe 

Band Association 
North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
Auckland Musical Arts Trust (Inc.) 
New Independent Theatre 
Auckland Society of Arts 
Manukau Theatre 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

(Inc.) 
Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) 
Auckland University Singers 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) .. 
Manurewa Theatre 
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) 
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Boys' Choir .. 
Auckland Youth Theatre 
Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band 
Manukau Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.) 
University of Auckland-Cambridge Music School 
Auckland Junior Theatre 
Friendly Road Trust Board 
Manurewa Junior School of Music 

Senior Citizens: 
Auckland Baptist Welfare Board-

Aranui and Howick Homes. . . . 
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)-

St. Andrew's Home and Hospital .. 
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association-

Sunset Home (Inc.) .. 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) 
Knox Home Trust Board 
Little Sisters of the Poor-St. Joseph's Home 
Methodist Central Mission-Everil Orr Homes 
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board-

Roskill Masonic Village 
Selwyn Foundation .. 
Powley House Trust Board 
St. Elizabeth Homes Trust 
Edenvale Home Trust Board 
Even Star Homes (Inc.) 
Methodist Central Mission-

Franklin Home-Pukekohe 
New Zealand Retirement Lifecare Residences Trust, 

Auckland-
Furnishing Appeal . . . . 

North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council 
Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Old Folks' Association (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens 

Clubs and Kindred Association (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) .. 
Cheer Club for Senior Citizens Auckland (Inc.) 
Glen Innes Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) .. 
Grey Lynn Citizens Club . . . . 
Kelston and Western District Senior Citizens Club 
Massey Senior Citizens Club 

$ 

5,000 

2,000 
2,000 
1,500 
1,500 
1,500 

500 

500 
500 

300 

300 
200 

4,000 
3,000 
1,700 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

600 
600 
500 
500 
500 
500 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
100 
100 
100 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 
5,000 
5,000 
5,000 
5,000 

5,000 
5,000 
3,000 
1,500 
1,500 
1,500 

1,500 

1,000 
700 
500 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

Milford Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) 
Nor'west Senior Citizens Club .. 
New Zealand Senior Citizens Service Club Trust-

Auckland .. 
Ponsonby Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) 
Te Atatu Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) 
Waiheke Senior Citizens Association (Inc.) 

Physically and Intellectually Handicapped: 
Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled 

Children Society (Inc.) 
Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind 
Papakura (Beach Road) Masonic Home .. 
Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre 

(Inc.) 
Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi

capped (Inc.) Auckland Branch 
New Zealand Epilepsy Association-

Park Lodge-Auckland 
Civilian Maimed Association, Auckland Branch 

(Inc.) 
North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.) .. 
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases 

Association (Inc.) 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi

capped-Franklin Branch (Inc.) 
Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled 

Association (Inc.) 
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board 
Spastic Fellowship of New Zealand (Inc.) 
Physically Handicapped and Able Bodied 
Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.) 
Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand 

(Inc.) .. 
Hearing Association (Inc.) (North Shore Branch) .. 

Welfare and Social Services: 
Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland) 

(Inc.)-
Homes, Hospitals, and Social Welfare Services 

Salvation Army 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 

and Children (Inc.)-
Family Support Service 
Karitane Nurses Bursaries .. 

Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women 
and Children (lnc.)-

Auckland and Provincial Branches .. 
Anglican-Methodist Social Services 
St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland Centre) 

Trust Board 
St. John Ambulance Brigade Auckland District 
Te Puke O Tara Community Centre 
Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services) 
Catholic Social Services 
Church Army in New Zealand 
St. John Ambulance Association-Howick Sub

centre-
Special Project 

Auckland Family Counselling Service (Inc.) 
Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels 

Committee .. 
Society of St. Vincent de Paul 
Anglican Trust for Women and Children .. 
Auckland Christian Centre 
Auckland Marriage Guidance Centre 
Auckland Mataatua Society (Inc.)-

Mangere Marae Appeal 
Dr. Barnardo's in New Zealand-Family Care 

Centre, Mangere 
Community Volunteers-Auckland Branch 
Eden Christian Trust .. 
Grow New Zealand (Inc.) Auckland Area .. 
Methodist Church in New Zealand-Seamer House 

Hostel 
Missionary Sisters of the Society of Mary-St. Anne's 

Hostel 
New Zealand Society for Protection of Home and 

Family (Inc.) 
New Zealand Sunday School Union (Inc.) 
Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the 

Auckland District (Inc.) 
St. James Church-Social Welfare Work 
Y outhline Counselling Service (Inc.) 
Howick Sea Rescue Organisation 

$ 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 

2,500 
2,000 
2,000 

1,500 
1,500 

1,500 

1,200 

1,000 
1,000 

1,000 

1,00 
600 

600 
600 
600 
600 
300 
300 
300 

300 
200 

15,000 
15,000 

2,500 
600 

2,000 
1,500 

1,5 
l,50~ 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
800 

800 
800 
500 
500 
500 

500 

500 
500 
500 
500 

500 

500 

500 
500 

500 
500 
500 
500 


