	\$		\$
Infants and Children:	Ψ	Milford Senior Citizens Club (Inc.)	300
Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.)	5,000	Nor'west Senior Citizens Club New Zealand Senior Citizens Service Club Trust—	300
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)— Administration Expenses	2,000	Auckland	300
Establishment Expenses	2,000	Ponsonby Senior Citizens Club (Inc.)	300 300
Birthright, Auckland (Inc.)	1,500	Te Atatu Senior Citizens Club (Inc.)	300
Childhaven New Zealand (Inc.)	1,500 1,500	Physically and Intellectually Handicapped:	
Auckland Methodist Central Mission—	·	Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled	
Child Care Division	500	Children Society (Inc.)	2,500
Auckland Regional Commission	500	Royal New Zealand Foundation for the Blind	2,000
Auckland Playcentres Association	500	Papakura (Beach Road) Masonic Home Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre	2,000
Auckland Playcentres Association—North West Sub. Association	300		1,500
New Zealand Save the Children Fund Auckland		(Inc.) Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-	1,500
(Inc.)	300 200	capped (Inc.) Auckland Branch	1,500
La Leche League—Auckland	200	New Zealand Enilepsy Association—	1.000
Musical and Arts: Auckland Festival Society and Community Arts		Park Lodge—Auckland Civilian Maimed Association, Auckland Branch	1,200
Council (Inc.)	4,000	(Inc.)	1,000
Symphonia of Auckland	3,000	North Shore Civilian Maimed Association (Inc.) Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases	1,000
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) Pakuranga Gallery Trust—	1,700	Association (Inc.)	1,000
Building Project	1,000	New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi-	1.00
Building Project	1,000	capped—Franklin Branch (Inc.) Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.)	1,00 600
Auckland Centre (Inc.) New Zealand Highland Pipe Band Association	1,000	Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled	
North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.)	1,000	Association (Inc.) Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board Spastic Fellowship of New Zealand (Inc.)	600 600
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) Auckland Youth Orchestra (Inc.)	600 600	Spastic Fellowship of New Zealand (Inc.)	600
Auckland Musical Arts Trust (Inc.)	500	Physically Handicapped and Able Bodied	600
New Independent Theatre	500	Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.)	300 300
Auckland Society of Arts	500 500	Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.)	300
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society	300	Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand	200
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society (Inc.)	300	(Inc.)	300 200
Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)	300	Welfare and Social Services:	
Auckland University Singers	300	Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland)	
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.)	300 300	(Inc.)—	
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)	300	Homes, Hospitals, and Social Welfare Services	15,000
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.)	300 200	Salvation Army Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women	15,000
Auckland Boys' Choir	200	and Children (Inc.)—	
Kumeu Citizens and District Brass Band	200	Family Support Service Karitane Nurses Bursaries	2,500 600
Manukau Youth Orchestra (Inc.) North Shore Youth Orchestra (Inc.)	200 200	Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of Women	000
University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School	200	and Children (Inc.)— Auckland and Provincial Branches	2 000
Auckland Junior Theatre Friendly Road Trust Board	100 100	Anglican-Methodist Social Services	2,000 1,500
Manurewa Junior School of Music	100	St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland Centre)	
Senior Citizens:		St. John Ambulance Brigade Auckland District	1,5 1,50
Auckland Baptist Welfare Board—		Te Puke O Tara Community Centre	1,000
Aranui and Howick Homes	5,000	Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services)	1,000 1,000
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)—St. Andrew's Home and Hospital	5,000	Catholic Social Services Church Army in New Zealand	1,000
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association—	Í	St. John Ambulance Association—Howick Sub-	,
Sunset Home (Inc.) Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)	5,000 5,000	centre— Special Project	1,000
Knox Home Trust Board	5,000	Auckland Family Counselling Service (Inc.)	800
Little Sisters of the Poor—St. Joseph's Home Methodist Central Mission—Everil Orr Homes	5,000 5,000	Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels	800
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board—	3,000	Society of St. Vincent de Paul	800
Roskill Masonic Village	5,000	Anglican Trust for Women and Children	500
Selwyn Foundation Powley House Trust Board	5,000 3,000	Auckland Christian Centre Auckland Marriage Guidance Centre	500 500
St. Elizabeth Homes Trust	1,500	Auckland Mataatua Society (Inc.)—	
Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.)	1,500	Mangere Marae Appeal	500
Even Star Homes (Inc.)	1,500	Centre, Mangere	500
Franklin Home—Pukekohe	1,500	Community Volunteers—Auckland Branch	500
New Zealand Retirement Lifecare Residences Trust, Auckland—		Eden Christian Trust Grow New Zealand (Inc.) Auckland Area	500 500
Furnishing Appeal	1,000	Methodist Church in New Zealand—Seamer House	
North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council (Inc.)	700 500	Hostel	500
Auckland Old Folks' Association (Inc.)	300	Hostel	500
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens	200	New Zealand Society for Protection of Home and	500
Clubs and Kindred Association (Inc.)	300 300	Family (Inc.) New Zealand Sunday School Union (Inc.)	500 500
Cheer Club for Senior Citizens Auckland (Inc.)	300	Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the	
Glen Innes Senior Citizens Club (Inc.) Grey Lynn Citizens Club	300 300	Auckland District (Inc.)	500 500
Kelston and Western District Senior Citizens Club	300	Youthline Counselling Service (Inc.)	500
Massey Senior Citizens Club	300	Howick Sea Rescue Organisation	500